
1988-1989 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 31-5   Conf: 14-4   Home: 17-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 7-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Anderson, Nick 36-32 1130 31.4 262-487 .538 24-66 .364 99-148 .669 122 163 285 7.9 69 0 72 59 32 57 647 18.0
33 Battle, Kenny 36-34 1108 30.8 218-361 .604 9-17 .529 151-200 .755 91 83 174 4.8 73 1 64 63 13 89 596 16.6
13 Gill, Kendall 24-18 682 28.4 143-264 .542 38-83 .458 46-58 .793 28 42 70 2.9 37 0 91 43 6 51 370 15.4
45 Hamilton, Lowell 36-33 942 26.2 219-424 .517 0-1 .000 50-89 .562 88 116 204 5.7 95 2 24 53 31 21 488 13.6
30 Liberty, Marcus 36-24 748 20.8 120-252 .476 6-12 .500 57-73 .781 59 82 141 3.9 65 0 42 57 10 38 303 8.4
35 Bardo, Stephen 36-30 1001 27.8 94-212 .443 29-59 .492 76-96 .792 50 94 144 4.0 89 1 148 61 8 34 293 8.1
23 Smith, Larry 36-9 695 19.3 66-128 .516 3-8 .375 40-58 .690 16 57 73 2.0 67 1 157 68 5 28 175 4.9
34 Kaufmann, Andy 12-0 135 11.3 16-44 .364 5-17 .294 14-20 .700 8 12 20 1.7 22 0 8 15 1 5 51 4.3
10 Bowman, P.J. 29-0 281 9.7 28-77 .364 22-57 .386 9-23 .391 3 25 28 1.0 29 0 26 11 1 7 87 3.0
24 Small, Ervin 36-0 393 10.9 26-67 .388 0-0 .000 27-42 .643 27 49 76 2.1 68 0 5 21 0 10 79 2.2
40 MacDonald, Mike 22-0 59 2.7 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 8 10 0.5 7 0 1 3 0 1 15 0.7
20 Schnaderbeck, Matt 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.5
32 Shapland, Mark 17-0 37 2.2 1-7 .143 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 6 9 0.5 4 0 0 4 0 0 4 0.2
22 Manzke, Eddie 17-0 24 1.4 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 2 2 0.1 2 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.1
15 Cottingham, Tyler 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
42 Steinberg, Mark 7-0 10 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
15 Sloan, Tom 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Smith, Travis 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 36 7253 201.5 1200-2340 .513 136-320 .425 574-817 .703 582 763 1345 37.4 627 5 639 470 107 341 3110 86.39
Opponents 7250 201.4 1027-2228 .461 158-450 .351 438-614 .713 500 688 1188 33.0 726 28 526 611 68 213 2650 73.61



Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 3110 2650
    Points Per Game 86.4 73.6
    Scoring Margin 12.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1200-2340 1027-2228
    Field Goal Pct .513 .461
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-320 158-450
    3PT FG Pct .425 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 3.8 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 574-817 438-614
    FT Pct .703 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.9 12.2
REBOUNDS 1345 1188
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 33.0
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 639 526
    Assists Per Game 17.8 14.6
TURNOVERS 470 611
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.9
STEALS 341 213
    Steals Per Game 9.5 5.9
BLOCKS 107 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 1.9
ATTENDANCE 262,215 138,163
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-15,424 11-12,560
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-26,055

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois 1428 1653 8 21 3110
Opponents 1187 1446 8 10 2650

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/88 ILLINOIS-CHICAGO W 85-59 13800
11/29/88 METRO STATE W 86-55 13911
12/03/88 OLE MISS W 91-79 14386
12/06/88 FLORIDA W 97-67 15020
12/09/88 DUQUESNE W 112-81 14532
12/10/88 ARKANSAS LITTLE-ROCK W 107-88 14887
12/17/88 TENNESSEE TECH W 105-77 12794
12/19/88 vs Missouri W 87-84 18561
12/22/88 at Louisiana State W 127-100 14192
12/28/88 vs Tulsa W 85-58 3171
12/29/88 vs Georgia Tech W 80-75 5775
12/30/88 at Hawaii W 96-87 6379

* 01/07/89 MICHIGAN STATE W 71-54 16497
* 01/14/89 MICHIGAN W 96-84 16499
* 01/16/89 WISCONSIN W 103-80 14433
* 01/19/89 at Northwestern W 75-70 8117

01/22/89 GEORGIA TECH W (2 OT) 103-92 16561
* 01/26/89 at Minnesota L 62-69 13766
* 01/28/89 INDIANA W 75-65 16563
* 02/02/89 at Purdue L 72-76 14123
* 02/05/89 at Iowa L 82-86 15500
* 02/09/89 OHIO STATE W 62-60 16439
* 02/11/89 NORTHWESTERN W 86-69 16471
* 02/16/89 at Michigan State W 75-56 10004
* 02/18/89 at Wisconsin L 52-72 11886
* 02/20/89 PURDUE W 102-75 16415
* 02/26/89 at Ohio State W 94-72 13276
* 03/02/89 MINNESOTA W 63-58 16455
* 03/05/89 at Indiana W 70-67 17311
* 03/08/89 IOWA W 118-94 16552
* 03/11/89 at Michigan W 89-73 13609

03/18/89 vs Ball State W 72-60 37444
03/24/89 vs Louisville W 83-69 33560
03/26/89 vs Syracuse W 89-86 33496
04/01/89 vs Michigan L 81-83 39187
03/16/09 vs McNeese State W 77-71 37242

* = Conference game



1988-1989 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-4   Home: 9-0   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Gill, Kendall 6-4 188 31.3 39-69 .565 17-31 .548 19-21 .905 4 9 13 2.2 7 0 23 15 3 13 114 19.0
25 Anderson, Nick 18-15 601 33.4 133-256 .520 11-29 .379 51-74 .689 64 76 140 7.8 39 0 33 41 16 24 328 18.2
33 Battle, Kenny 18-18 592 32.9 105-171 .614 5-11 .455 71-97 .732 47 43 90 5.0 41 1 28 35 5 39 286 15.9
45 Hamilton, Lowell 18-18 527 29.3 106-211 .502 0-1 .000 23-44 .523 53 66 119 6.6 49 0 14 30 15 9 235 13.1
35 Bardo, Stephen 18-17 553 30.7 49-113 .434 17-37 .459 41-52 .788 26 50 76 4.2 48 0 77 26 4 13 156 8.7
30 Liberty, Marcus 18-15 380 21.1 60-132 .455 0-2 .000 29-40 .725 27 32 59 3.3 29 0 12 28 5 14 149 8.3
23 Smith, Larry 18-3 358 19.9 33-67 .493 1-3 .333 23-31 .742 5 30 35 1.9 31 1 67 30 2 15 90 5.0
10 Bowman, P.J. 16-0 183 11.4 20-53 .377 16-41 .390 3-7 .429 2 16 18 1.1 19 0 17 8 0 6 59 3.7
24 Small, Ervin 18-0 172 9.6 11-23 .478 0-0 .000 5-9 .556 10 23 33 1.8 32 0 2 7 0 5 27 1.5
34 Kaufmann, Andy 2-0 7 3.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.5
40 MacDonald, Mike 9-0 14 1.6 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.2
20 Schnaderbeck, Matt 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 Manzke, Eddie 8-0 8 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Shapland, Mark 8-0 10 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 3 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
42 Steinberg, Mark 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
15 Smith, Travis 3-0 3 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 557-1101 .506 67-155 .432 266-378 .704 278 364 642 35.7 301 2 274 231 50 138 1447 80.39
Opponents 3600 200.0 499-1062 .470 77-224 .344 204-289 .706 215 332 547 30.4 342 11 267 262 29 104 1279 71.06

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1447 1279
    Points Per Game 80.4 71.1
    Scoring Margin 9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 557-1101 499-1062
    Field Goal Pct .506 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 67-155 77-224
    3PT FG Pct .432 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 3.7 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-378 204-289
    FT Pct .704 .706
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 11.3
REBOUNDS 642 547
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 30.4
    Rebounds Margin 5.3 –
ASSISTS 274 267
    Assists Per Game 15.2 14.8
TURNOVERS 231 262
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 138 104
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.8
BLOCKS 50 29
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 1.6
ATTENDANCE 146,324 117,592
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-16,258 9-13,066
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 643 804 1447
Opponents 583 697 1279

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/07/89 MICHIGAN STATE W 71-54 16497
01/14/89 MICHIGAN W 96-84 16499
01/16/89 WISCONSIN W 103-80 14433
01/19/89 at  Northwestern W 75-70 8117
01/26/89 at  Minnesota L 62-69 13766
01/28/89 INDIANA W 75-65 16563
02/02/89 at  Purdue L 72-76 14123
02/05/89 at  Iowa L 82-86 15500
02/09/89 OHIO STATE W 62-60 16439
02/11/89 NORTHWESTERN W 86-69 16471
02/16/89 at  Michigan State W 75-56 10004
02/18/89 at  Wisconsin L 52-72 11886
02/20/89 PURDUE W 102-75 16415
02/26/89 at  Ohio State W 94-72 13276
03/02/89 MINNESOTA W 63-58 16455
03/05/89 at  Indiana W 70-67 17311
03/08/89 IOWA W 118-94 16552
03/11/89 at  Michigan W 89-73 13609


